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SECTION 131 FORM

Appeal NO:_PLCGA, Qoscza Defer Re O/H [ ]
TO:SEO

Having considered the contents of the submission dated/ received lejiz a3 from
+ Gbuons
Julie o G%MQ‘I recommend that section 131 of the Planning and Development Act, 2000
be/not be invoked af this stage for the following reason(s):. At R ecacch @
1 1 Date: e ’-l@/a
To EO: ( &
&
&
Section 131 not to be invoked at this stage. g@g’éﬁ
G
R N
Section 131 to be invoked — allow 2/4 weeks for rgp éyl:l
&
ey
S.E.O.: S Date:
&
S.A.O: &° Date:
&
QO
M

Please prepare BP - Section 131 notice enclosing a copy of the attached submission

to:

Allow 2/4weeks - BP

EQ: Date:

AA: Date:

J:abp\forms\2000ActForms(s37)
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File with W tLepcPla7

OBSERVER FORM

Appeal No: PL 08 . 2050 34

S.37

Received: ‘ol 0 .[_\03

Date A 1 Lodged:
ate Appeal Lodge '5(“[@3

Date Last Appeal Lodged:

Date of E.I.S. Publication:

Name: Jule end  Jogna  Adafabe 9 Oluame

J
Address/Agent: BCL,QJZ,\,./\@Q@@% Londhass g (o . kiodaere

¥

Status: Invalid - (insert reason): _

VALID

2. Keep copy of Board’s letter |:| <

3. Prepare refund form Qf\
;

Mg, OQYU')Q,QAf /
LY Acknowledge with BP ___ [ > §d§‘3‘

&a9 2. Keep envelope [ ]

© INVALID

QO &
4. SRETURN TO SENDER with BP

3. Keep copy of Board’s letter l:l

4. Prepare refund form ‘:l

Attach to file

(a) R/S |:] (d) Screening |:|
(b) Mapping D (e} Inspectorate|:|

(c) Processing [ J&&ﬂzﬁ@.e?z_

RETURNTOEO [ |

[

E0: Qe HalcRow

AT NY (ochol—

Date: (@[Q},[@g (

Date:
al \ (2 \Cﬁ:f_:

Comments:

I''abp\Forms'200A ctForms(s37)\observer.dot
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Baltinderry
Carbury
Co.Kildare

Monday 8" December 2003
Dear

I Jerry Walshe would like to submit Observations on behalf of the residents of Ballinderry,
Carbury, co. Kildare, in relation to the appeal made by GOODE CONCRETE LTD: ref
P109205039. We have many concerns regarding the planning application for permission
for development of land at Ballinderry, Carbury Co. Kildare. We feel that if the appeal of
Goode Concrete is granted that the surrounding area and the residents will suffer greatly.

We have been in conflict with Goode Concrete for agﬁ%st 2 years. Throughout this
Period we 've had to endure many sleepless ni .htgﬁ(hd tiring days due to the activities of
the company in question. Many times durin R period our quality of life has been made
intolerable by lorries working for Gaod%cég‘}:rere either directly or indirectly 24 hours a
day. Indeed the only respite we had jz\&@ese activities was roughly between late
Saturday afternoons and Sunday ey#nifgs. This was despite the fact that planning
permissions set down for this sifg ated working between 8a.m.- 6p.m. mon-fri, 8a.m.-12
noon Sat. These works even \Qﬁéﬁh through bank holidays!!

o ————
Throughout all this the m@‘go e biRership offGudie Bonctete were totally dismissive
and arrogant in their a@ﬁ\z}&é eighbours and myself despite numerous
complaints by us. Indeed at a face—mﬁe meeting between Goode Concrete and
ourselves, Peter Goode, a son of the owne ‘Suggested 1o one of my neighbours that he
would supply blocks to her so she could block up her windows to keep the noise of the

lorries out!

This typifies the attitude of these people. Not long after this we were forced to

initiate Court Proceedings under the EPA act 1992 re: NOISE POLLUTION.

During these proceeding Goode Concrete continued working both during the day and
night. At the first court hearing despite the written statements from seven residents living
in the immediate vicinity of the works, Goode Concrete denied all knowledge of any afier
hour work. It was only at a second court hearing and with overwhelming evidence against
them that Goode Concrete looked to negotiate a compromise.

Although a compromise was reached, we believe this only happened so that Kildare
County Council would look favourably on Goode Concretes application for this
new site, fortunately they have not. We the residents IMPLORE you ‘An Bord
Pleanala’ to follow the example of Kildare County Council and REJECT the
APPEAL of Goode Concrete.
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We believe that Goode Concrete at kilglass are extracting sand and gravel from
lands outside the boundary that they were originally given planning permission for.
We also believe that they are dredging below the water level. What effects will that
have on our water sources? We all depend on our own wells, as the water mains
are not yet in the area. Goode Concrete has stated that if permission is granted for
this new site that there would be no increased activity (i.e. the same amount of
lorries would travel from both sites and that no aggregate would be drawn from the
new site to the existing site) we do not believe this. They are already drawing
unknown materials into the existing site. Firstly the new site is almost 3 and %
times the size of the existing site. Are we expected to believe that Goode Concrete
will not bring aggregate less than Imile up the road at any stage to save some
expense? Not Likely.

Goode Concrete have broken their agreement reached with the residents on march
2003 right up to less than I week ago, despite a further solicitors letter warning
them that they were breaking our agreement and if they continued doing so then we
would be forced 1o bring them back to court. Why should they abide by any
conditions laid down for the new site if their appeal is successful? We believe they
will not and then we will be back to square one.

If we could just make a comparison “ROADSTONE é?? well known supplier of
aggregate blocks and concrete have a quarry dir &y behind Goode Concrete we
have never heard of I complaint from any r@\“d@?t in the area about the activities
of ROADSTONE. They start at 8a.m. notozé?gﬁ%ute before and they close at 6p.m.
not a minute later, this is in stark con({gi&?&ﬁn what we 've had to endure.
N

The word of Goode Concrete mg@ﬁ?&&h;‘ng to us. (We have the experience) the
Jact that Planning conditions wsTl-Be agreed upon if the appeal is upheld will not to
us the residents be worth the R@?er that they are written on.

\’O

In the planning report mf out on behalf of Goode Concrete by Declan Brazil
&Co in no.6 item 6 fig2.3 Declan Brassil states that “the existing industrial
operations are not dominant sources of noise and do not generate significant noise
levels in the area”

No.3, Item 3 he states that the calculated “cumulative HGV movement per hour
consisis of 12 movements per hour. Where do these figures come from maybe Mr
Brassil should come and stay in one of our houses locally between 06.30-08.00
each morning, maybe then he could revise his figures up to the truth.

If the existing industrial ops were not “dominant sources of noise levels in the
area” why did seven local families find themselves compelled to initiate court
proceeding under the environmental protection agency act, 1992. Re: NOISE
POLLUTION.

This report only further strengthens our belief that the appeal of Goode Concrete
should be REJECTED.

We trust that you will take our observations sincerely and thoroughly.
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We thank you for your time on this matter.
Enclosed please find observation fee of 50 euro.

Yours faithfully

The Residents.

fecle, Saormed K. lre
ﬁi{m L rmond)
fans g 15 enfrns

c
@éo
) s
| : o??’é‘

Jd il N@} Cm,yL Q@gﬁiﬁ«@
K} &/{ wAe Mo Z\O\A“\é\
| (VM Cég/&_( 000

Yooy Udle
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[-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page I of 1
Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
Cogy Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

k'lgll.ﬁ “\\.ﬁ

Cate: 11/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Madeline Regan
Ballinderry,
Carbury,

Co Kildare

Re: Planning iteference 02/1475

Gooda Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of rand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectaces,
associated-washing-and screening-plant, new accezs and access road, shipping office, site
cffice, waeighbridge, wheelwash, surface wataer sattlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

Dear Sir/Madam Q?a

<%
“-

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in relqﬁ;gﬁ to the above planning application

and to inform you that same has been noted on file. %§
e

This applxcatxon is at present under can51deratx§hd§hd you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. é

DS

&
Please quote the above reference number ;g9a§y further correspondence on this application.

QQ

Receipt number PLG1/0/5330 is attached<§n respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowledgement a t will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of tQ§§§:1anning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

13__£L;:jlﬂngﬂjt;_L________

County Secretary
Elldare County Council

http://compaq3000/LAPLANNING/LETTERS/OBJACK/W0.3414001592351055020.... 11/09/2002
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I-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement
Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts

Combhairle

Page 1 of 1

County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae
O Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 09/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Neil Mc Monagle
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Referance (2/1475

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares,

aggociated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
office, weighbridgs, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagocn, staff facilities ete at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

Dear Sir/Madam éo&
&
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in r@ﬁ;ﬁn to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on fileo?o\o\
O

_ NN o
This application is at present under considera@g@}and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. ;\\ooés
e
. N
Please quote the above reference numbe{;@%@ny further correspondence on this application.
»
N

Receipt number PLG1/0/5313 is attacheé\ci).n respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowledgement 5 it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a furthezr submission
to this Planning Authority. C©

Yours faithfully

AL C . Tabock

County Secratary
Kildare County Council

http://compaq3000/LAPLANNING/LETTERS/OBJACK/W0.0770784734662880402(... 09/09/2002
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts  Comhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

O Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 14/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

John McCabe
Ballinderry Carbury
Co Kildare

Ee: Planning Reference 02/1475

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares,

associated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

Dear Sir/Madam
&
<@
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in relatlon 6b the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on file. é§

oﬁ?’@‘\o

This application is at present under consideratiogéﬁh# you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. Q
0

The submission is in accordance with the a 1ate provisions of the Planning and Development
Regulations, 2001 and will be taken into ébQ nt by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application.

\
0
Please quote the above reference numqg? in any further correspondence on this application.
(\
OO
Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.

Please raetain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that

you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Youra faithfully

K el

Senior Executiv:jbfficer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County

ouncil
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[-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement
Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts
County Council of the County of Kildare

@

Date: 09/0%/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Julie & Jerry Walshe
Dallinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475

Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Page 1 of |

Zonde Monerare Ttd = For tha mrbkvactias ~f cand and arawvel ovay an area of 7.8 herraren,
associated washing and screening plant, new aczzss and access road, shipping office, Hite
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

Dear Sir/Madam

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection inm re

and to inform you that same has been noted ocn file.

&

<%
“-

ﬁgh to the above planning application

O
A
N ) .
This application is at present under consideratgﬁﬁgﬁhd you will be notified of the Council's

dacision in due course. ,00®
Q&
o

. X . : «
llease quote the above reference number {ﬁigﬁy further correspondence on this applicaticn.

S
QOQA*

Receipt number PLG1/0/%5311 is attached A respect of fee paid.
Please retain this acknowledgement a§§§% will be required by An Bord Plsanala in the event that

you might appeal the decision of t
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

A ot .

County Secretary
Eildare County Council

Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submiggion

http://compaq3000/LAPLANNING/LETTERS/OBJACK/W0.4667631745069499302(... 09/09/2002
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* (Poged of 4)

I-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page | of 1
O Local Government {Planning & Development) Acts Comi zirle
; County Counci of the County of Kildare Chor: lae

Chill rara

Plannir: - Section
St Mar; 5, Maas.
Phons | . 15) 873829
Fax (04 B73846

Davc: 09/09/20032
Pl. Ref: 02/2473

Linda Me Cabe
Ballindaxry

Carbury
Co Xildare

R: Flanning Refarquce 0171475

doods Coucrste Ltd - Por thes oxtragtion of 2apd and graval ow.  ng erea of 7.8 bactarug.

ngsocistod hing and ing plant, new mccops and scosss ‘ud, ahipping office, eito
offico, welghhridge, whaslwask, aurface wacer gectlemant lagwe:  neaff facllities eec ac

Baliinderry Carbury Co. #ildars

Dear Sirz/NMadam

I with o acknowlndge receipt of your obiaction in relaiion to the :ove planning applicution
and to inferm you that mame baz been no=ed on file.

Thas applicatien iz ot present under concideration and you will be i fied of the Council's
decizion in duve course. ;
&

rleaze quote the ahove refercnce Bumber in any furchexr correspond *on this application,

$)
Rocaipt numder PLGL/D/SINT im attached in regpect of fee @
Fleasa rotain thiae Acknowlsdgement ay At will bo Tegu S Bo: Elesgals in che evogt that
¥ou might appeal the decision of this Planning Jmthm—lo ' wish 1. =ake n further auimisgion

to this Planaing Autbority. \}\Q é}\§

Yours €aithiully ) é}
X
&\

B - q {\&(,\\O

A [ \GM ' o\\ &\q
County Socrecary Q OQ\\
Kildare County Counoil \0

)
S
&

; Ve ey ® i
| P.'nf’l‘l.'r}c ﬁn_.{“_‘:'uﬂl.ul
1 . e
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